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aniTe FpgARI 10.00 %A 0.00 0.00 500.00 5.000.00 5,000.00 an'tf
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wirc mash 4 mm.@0.20 m.# 17.25 AT, 30.00 517.30 5.00 86.25 603.75
Fiaitufinhy 17.25 9.1, 0.00 0.00 40.00 690.00 690.00
2.3 a:_m..%_
anGopinsaiszuuiioms whordadenaulitdon'ld 1.00 e 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
anehnazs Ay IUFoInszyhiAue iy wdorTetwdnhinduenn / cuhimminzein
2oarodi 1.00 am 1.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
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goaon b 2A1TABLTS

1A 9 91 27




sa

& !
HBIIU A

fatiuanaifSanan Yern uagamss ( B.O.Q.)

swmslseams : TnsamsFnlgeemsgudo nos sndnndvs wigfoas o

HuuEvh

i ¢ AmEnssuMsEIuATIARa uninedusdyToaso

uH ;oo UNSIAN &bl

e . ] Tinagies s ..
amwum 0Ny 21U HUM . . . = . : = = ATINHUAZUTING|  HUIVIHE)
TR HNI DIUIUNU TINAYHUI VIUIAY
aoAuRm 2.417,481.75
24 |anmenindoalsenousims
anut Syl galmi
enfangrifananinuedamn 10y 2 A wiewlassnhominyufnci 2500 | @i 785.00 19,625.00 140.00 3,500.00 23,125.00
milsAoBgurani muuiio 12000 | @5 395.00 47.400.00 136.00 16,320.00 63.720.00
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D1 tlsegnuelad s1auann 10.00 YA 5,600.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00
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- mindunaufindodosuina DB 16311 (SD. 40) 340.00 ff. 22.82 7.758.80 3,00 1,020.00 8,778.80
- AgTEn 27.50 an. 42.00 1,155.00 0.00 0.00 1,155.00
-z 14.00 fn, 56.00 784.00 0.00 0.00 784.00
weaun 4,663,318.34
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uoRUMN 4,663,318.34
2.0.2 a._.__mﬂ.____ fiun.
-M3 _c—,_m_._._._mdam“..: 7.00 L34, 330.00 2,660.00 80.00 560.00 3,220.00
-nouria Insaerfianmne$ 9280 kse.(Cube) 14.00 R 1.981.00 27.734.00 350.00 4,900.00 32,634.00
- Wiy (80%) 9.50 A% 250.00 2,375.00 0.00 0.00 2375.00
- fhsa T (100%) 12.00 as. 0.00 0.00 120.00 1,440.00 1,440.00
- Wire Mesh 4 mm. @ 0.20 m.f 13400 | asa. 30.00 4,020.00 5.00 670.00 4,690.00
~azy 3.00 na. 56.00 168.00 0.00 0.00 168.00
-._._g_amia: 13400 | wsan 7.00 938.00 3.00 402.00 1,340.00 .
263 |loumdnglnsao
- WF-250x125%6.059 mm. (29.6 Kg/m.) 2841.60 | AN 2171 78,740.74 0.00 0.00
- WE-200x100x5.5%8 mm. (21.3 Kg/m.) 102240 | fA. 27.71 28330.70 0.00 0.00
- STEEL TUBE 100x50x2.3 mm. (4.61 Kg/m.) 122404 | fA. 23.35 2858133 0.00 0.00 98581.33 ,f.“..t\.,..w“. _
- STEEL PLATE U1 350x225x12 1111, 103.36 na. 50.00 5,192.78 0.00 0.00 510278
- STIFFENER STEEL PLATE 71.22 fif. s000 | w.w%..g 0.00 0.00 3,560.76
- Anchor Bolt J-M16 mm 612 400 131, 112,00 i 107.00 11.984.00 0.00 0.00 11.984.00
voaunil 4,865,575.65
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Tndenii _ swanidu | nademio | Swuiu
YORUNIN 4,865,575.65
- ndnfunanfaBouving RB 15 31, (SR. 24) Sagrod 166.44 nn, 25.36 4,22092 3.00 49932 4,720.24
- a.__am\_as@..a: Sagrod 48.00 n 350.00 16,800.00 0.00 0.00 16,800.00
- AT e 2 fie 182.00 CERTR 62.00 11.284.00 35.00 6,370.00 17.654.00
-Amsefndamonglasal 18200 | @i 20,00 3,640.00 200.00 36,400.00 40,040.00
2,64 [STUNEIM
- #iant Metal Sheet AZ150 G550 Wi11 0.51 311 APT 1171 PU FOAM W11 25 10, 182.00 | @A 615.00 111.930.00 60.00 10.920.00 122,850.00
-Aseud N 48.00 . 110.00 5.280,00 40,00 1,920.00 7,200.00
~Huseuriafiviato mn s wrawansiia 47 fml 145.50 A3, 330.00 50,925.00 100.00 14,550.00 65,475.00
2.65 |arllilh
- oi3me T 2.00 % 80.00 160.00 100.00 200.00 360.00
- en'’lhfr3awene fuaey 92.00 . 60.00 5,520.00 10.00 920.00 6,440.00
- Tawnna'lol Araeonan 8 LED (8w 12.00 %A 258.00 3.096.00 100.00 1,200.00 4,206.00
aqpimnanunmifagassi 4,125,431.48 1,025979.41 §  5,151,410.89
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31 | auszybfnse + HSIMENENDINTS
- andlugmvasnis ihdaugiing 1.00 an 3500000 | 35.000.00 0.00 35.000.00
mimuApnd + Manaden saudanidadoiszauam
suermnsaldanld
- wiinwlaa v annm 500 kVA. 22 KV, 1.00 w03 | 37500000 | 37500000 | 8.000.00 8,000.00 383,000.00
- pilnsaifasimgamiomlaahivh Gosavusain) 1.00 % 4500000 | 4500000 | 1500000 | 1500000 60,000.00
- oot THW-A #240 sqmm. 200.00 HIAS 196.00 39.200.00 60.00 12,000.00 51,200.00
EMN 51007 $03 6.00 %A 350.00 2,100.00 100,00 600.00 2,700.00
<idesihilaiueny 240 A .00 YA 220.00 1.760.00 100.00 800.00 2,560.00
- qilnsahlszaenmsiada 1.00 LR 2,500.00 8.500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 11,500.00
3.2 (anussunhhions
guilvhh (MDB) 1.00 %A 8750000 | 8750000 | 4500.00 4,500.00 92,000.00
MAIN MCCB. 3P. 460 AT/630AT IC 25kA 1.00 é
MCB  3P.80ATIOOAF. IC25KA. 8.00 Ch) ,__
Volt - Amp meter + Pilot lamp 1.00 ) KM v
Fan Coaling 2.00 YA ¥ )
Grounding System 1.00 YA
soaenll 637,960.00
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plilchinili] 637,960.00
- §Tramianuno3 30 484 3P Main LUG 2.00 40 820000 | 1640000 | 1500.00 3,000.00 19.400.00
- §luaasunpd 18 463 3P Main 60A 100 % 9.650.00 9.650.00 150000 1.500.00 11,150.00
- §nousgnad 4 909 2P Main 20A 10.00 4@ 1,600.00 | 1600000 650.00 6.500.00 22.500.00
- g TRmsamned | oler 132 wenil 89.00 o0 120.00 10,680.00 100.00 8.900.00 19.580.00
-gaiesfnsained 3 v 20 uonl 1.00 an 160000 1.600.00 120.00 12000 1.720.00
-misine$ ap 204 nieudedaduion 35440%17cm 1.00 an 1200.00 1.200.00 450.00 450,00 1.650.00
- usntRe3 30 80A wioudednduion 35%40%17cm 400 g0 240000 9,600.00 450.00 1.800.00 11.400.00
- §inn T 15 doq 1.00 YA 8,500.00 8,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00
- fipe3 i tvler 15 (45) el 12.00 n 650.00 7,800.00 150.00 1,800.00 9.600.00
- el IEC-01 # 25 sqmm. 800.00 may 132.00 105,600.00 26.00 20,800.00 126.,400.00 R
- 'l 1EC-01 # 10 sqmm. 20000 | @3 52.00 10,400.00 22.00 440000 14,800.00 .
- o'l 1EC-01 # 4 sqmum. 22.00 T 1,690.00 37,180.00 600.00 13,200.00 50,380.00 .
- 'l IBC-01 # 2.5 sqmm. 35.00 T 1,200.00 42,000.00 400.00 14,000.00 56,000.00,/
- ool IEC-01 # 1.5 symm. 28.00 T 884.00 24,752.00 300.00 8,400.00 33,152.00
-0 EMT # 172" 30.00 W 110.00 3,300.00 34.00 1,020.00 432000
-0 PVC 1 318" 160.00 ifiu 30.00 6,240.00 26.00 4,160.00 10,400.00
-8 PVC i 1/2" 80.00 i 48.00 3,840.00 30.00 2,400.00 6,240.00
voaunly 1,846,652.00
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HBALNHI 1,046,652.00
- 18 PVC # 374" 30.00 W 56.00 1.680.00 34.00 1.020.00 2,700.00
-fe PvC#2" 22.00 ifu 230.00 5.060.00 50.00 1,100.00 6.160.00
~Wire way 2°x4"x8' 19.00 i 420.00 7.980.00 500.00 9.500.00 17.480.00
-Wirc way 4"x4"x8' 12.00 i 560.00 6.720.00 600.00 7.200.00 13.920.00
~Wire way 8"X10"x8" 200 i 900.00 1.800.00 200.00 1,600.00 3.400.00
- TaudSagal LED TUBE.1x0W 16.00 %A 220.00 3.520.00 100.00 1,600.00 5.120.00
- TnsehuSagl LED TUBE.1x18W (Tnustichs) 3.00 %A 490.00 1,470.00 100.00 300.00 1,770.00
- Tnuviunia LED 42W a1 30*120 s (faf) 10.00 1A 740.00 7,400.00 100.00 1,000.00 8,400.00
- Tnunzunssegihiloy siiafnacy Hasa LED 2x18W 13.00 ) 1,200.00 15.600.00 100.00 1.300.00 16.900.00
- Tan Panel Light LED 72W 39.00 %A 2,450.00 95,550.00 120.00 4,680.00 100,230.00
- Tyl vtaoa LED TURE 18W 20.00 %A 660.00 13,200.00 100.00 2,000.00 15,200.00
- Tan'laralasl 4" vewana naen LED 13W 60.00 4A 240.00 14,400.00 100.00 6,000.00 20,400.00
- Tawlanlafyiinfiaaos &6 naoa LED 13w 10.00 %A 550.00 5,500.00 100.00 1,000.00 6,500.00
- Tauhifansanssuon uaoa LED 13W 2.00 %A 550.00 1,100.00 100.00 200.00 1,300.00
-i¥ullih afians 1adg 61.00 3A 145.00 8,845.00 45.00 2,745.00 11,500.00
- ofine b 76.00 YA 65.00 4,940.00 45.00 3,420.00 8,360.00
- ﬁ_angﬁzmaazmmma 1.00 am 110,00000 | 11000000 | 3000000 | 30,000.00 140,000.00
aplwmanuszurhhi 1,213,567.00 212,515.00 | 1,426,082.00
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4.1 |COLD WATER SUPPLY

WATER SUPPLY PUMP

PACKAGE BOOSTER PUMP W/CONTROLLER 1.00 A 85.000.00 85,000.00 10.000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00
PARALLEL MAX CAP. 12 m¥/Hr., 17 M.TDH, 2 X 0.75 KW

WITH PRESSURE TANK 200 L.,

WATER TANK

FIBERGLASS STORAGE TANK CAP, 10,000 L. 1.00 13| 92.060.00 92,000.00 9,200.00 9.200.00 101,200.00
FOUNDTION WORK 1.00 SIIH 10.000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 3.000.00 13.000.00

PPR PIPE -(PNI0)

COLD WATER

- Dia, 2" 17.00 u. 287.00 4,879.00 60.00 1,020.00 5,899.00 .

- Dia. 1-122" 22.00 . 180.00 3.960.00 50.00 1,100.00 5060000 | . ....v.
-Dia. 1" 33.00 . 76.00 2,508.00 40.00 132000 332800 | 2
- Dia. 12" 94.00 . 35.00 3,20000 30.00 2,820.00 6,110.00 42 )]
FITTING & ACCESSORIES 1.00 am | smos0 | smo0a0 | 1m7I2 | 17mTa2 752752 ; \\\vﬁn\
HANGER & SUPPORT 1.00 an 4,342.80 4,342.80 1,302.84 1,302.34 5,645.64 4
HDPE (PN10)

goaunhl 243,270.16
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HBRUNIN 243,270.16
-Dia. 2" 28.00 u. 87.00 2,436.00 50.00 1,400.00 3,836.00
FITTING & ACCESSORIES 1.00 U 1.914.00 1.914.00 574.20 574.20 2488.20
HANGER & SUPPORT 1.00 1 T17.75 717.75 21533 21533 933.08
GATE VALVE (CLASS 125, 200 PSL)
- Dia. 2" 2.00 %A 1,914.00 3.828.00 200.00 400.00 4,228.00
-Dia. 12" 24.00 YA 510.00 12,240.00 100.00 2.400.00 14,640.00
WATER METER (PISTON TYPE)
- WATER METER DIA. 1/2" 12.00 YA 1313.00 15,756.00 100.00 1,200.00 16,956.00
WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR 2.00 L) 3,500.00 7.000.00 100.00 200.00 7.200.00
TEST, ADJUSTMENT, PAINTING AND CLEANING TFORK 1.00 n 1,686.15 1,686.15 506.06 506.06 2,192.21
4.2 |KITCITEN WASTE SYSTEM e
KIRCHEN WASTE PIPE (PVC. CLASS 8.5) 1 ﬁy
-DIA. 4" 28.00 . 136,75 3,820.00 100.00 2,800.00 6,620.00 },\\,..w_
- DIA, 3-1/2" 51.00 . G125 3,123.75 50.00 2,550.00 5,673.75 ;m_ u“
-DIA. 2" 26,00 . 38.75 1,007.50 40,00 1,040.00 2,047.50 g %\
FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES 1.00 mu 3,150.99 3,150.99 94530 945.30 4,096.29 2
HANGER & SUPPORT 1,00 an 2,363.25 2,363.25 70807 70897 3,072.22
omand 317,262.41
il 21 910 27
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FLOOR CLEAN OUT
-DIA. 4" 1.00 &n 780.00 780.00 234.00 234.00 1,014.00
-DIA. 2-172" 4.00 u 480.00 1.920.00 144.00 576.00 2.496.00
GREASE TRAP (UNDER KITCHEN SINK) 12.00 % 4,200.00 50.400.00 300.00 360000 54,000.00
EXCAVATION & BACKFILL 1.00 am 0.00 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.500.00
TEST, ADJUSTMENT. PAINTING AND CLEANING WORK 1.00 am 787.75 787.75 236.32 236.32 1.024.07
43 {STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM
RENOVATING EXISTING RAIN WATER PIPE 1.00 nu 30,00000 | 30,000.00 9,000.00 9.000.00 39,000.00
44 |WASTE WATER TREATERMENT SVYSTEM
SEPTIC TANK
CAPACITY 5000 L. 1.00 §'tc] 42,350.00 42,350.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 46,350.00
SEEPAGE (a3
CAPACITY 1,500L 2,00 A 5,000.00 10,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 13,000.00
GREASE TRAP ;
CAPACITY 3,000 L. 1.00 4 2790000 | 27.900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 31,900.00
genonhl 513,546.48
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genHAM 513,546.48
45 |FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
RATING 6A:10 B, 4.5 KG (10 LBs) 4.00 B 898.00 3.592.00 100.00 400.00 3.992.00

aplmnaaiszunguiivanasiumia 438,552.34 78,986.14 517,538.48
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5.1 |AIR CONDITION SYSTEM VRF (VARIABLE REFRIGERANT FLOW)

A
insealfuninmTEuy VRE

CONDENSING UNIT, .:«:: R-410A, 444,000 BTU/H 3.00 YA 843,000.00 | 2,529,000.00 5,000.00 15.000.00 2.544,000.00
FANCOIL UNIT (CASSETTE TYPR) 47,000 BTU/H 20.00 4R 5300000 1.060,000.00 2.400.00 48.000.00 1,108,000.00
OUTLOOR AIR UNIT (DUCT TYPE) 95,000 BTU/L 3.00 #A 73.900.00 221,700.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 236,700.00
YA fHunaN 1.00 4A 91.000.00 91,000.00 1,500.00 1.500.00 92,500.00

REFRIGERANT PIPE: COPPER TURE TYPE "L"

SIZE 3/8" 242.00 u. 7100 17.182.00 45.00 10.890.00 28.072.00
SIZE 5/8" 372.00 . 186.00 69,192.00 65.00 24,180.00 93,372.00
SIZE /8" 165.00 . 301.00 49,665.00 85.00 14,025.00 63,690.00
FITTING & ACCESSORIES 1.00 au | 5441560 | 5441560 | 1632468 | 16324.68 70,740.28
REFNET JOINT 100 am | 3000000 | 3000000 | 1500000 | 1500000 45.000.00
HANGER & SUPPORT 1.00 o | 57,3638 | 5703638 | 1704091 [ 1714091 74,277.29
COVER PROTECTION FOR OUTDOOR PIPE 1.00 am | 1904546 | 1904546 | 571364 | 5713.64 24,759.10
TEST LEAK WITH NITROGEN 1.00 | 1765485 | 17.65485 | 520645 | 529645 2295130 | AR,
MISC. MATERIAL 1.00 am | 1904546 | 1904546 | 571364 | 571364 24,759.10 ﬁ/qmu.‘am <

DRAIN PIPE: PI'C PIPE CLASS 8.5

gorunll 4,428,821.07

i 24 910 27
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nepHnIN  ° 4,428,821.07
SIZE 1" 99.00 i, 15.00 1,485.00 30,00 2.970.00 4455.00
SIZIE 1-1/2" 165.00 n 24.50 4.042.50 30,00 4.950.00 $.992.50
FITTING & ACCESSORIES 1.00 an 2211.00 2.211.00 663.30 663.30 2,874.30
HANGER & SUPPORT 1.00 e 1.685.25 1.685.25 497.48 497.48 2,182.73
CLOSED CELL INSULATION
INSULATION FOR REFRIGERANT PIPE: THICKNESS 3/4”
SIZE 3/8" 242.00 1. 44.00 10,648.00 12.00 2.904.00 13,552.00
SIZE 5/8" 372.00 . 51.00 18.972.00 14.00 5.208.00 24,180.00
SIZE /8" 165.00 9. 59.00 9,735.00 16.00 2,640,00 12.375.00
ADSHESIVE & ACCESSORIES 1.00 au 393550 3935.50 1,180.65 1,180.65 5,116.15
INSULATION FOR DRATN PIPE: THICKNESS 1/2" 0.00 0.00 0.00
SIZE 1" 99.00 ., 44,00 4,356.00 14.00 1,386.00 5.742.00
SIZE 1-172" 165.00 n 55.00 9,075.00 18.00 2,970.00 12,045.00
ADSHESIVE & ACCESSORIES 1.00 am 1,343.10 1343.10 402,93 402.93 1,746.03
REFRIGERANT CHARGE
REFRIGERANT R-410A 1.00 am 20,00000 | 20,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 26,000.00
DUCTING WORK FOR OUTDOOR AIR UNIT
goaonll 4,548,081.78

wniifl 25 10 27
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a
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WUANU : AWLATIHATIATHUATIAINDI &E._w.—._sm-_.cm._su_\m—wcama

Tuh ;oo UPTIAI bELE

e . \ I TeigAauna fi0134 ..
ddun $10A15 g | i — — — ———fhiiquazasaim|  mnwng
nindemize | Siauin | sisiemize | $nnuiu
GLELDET) 4,548,081.78
SUPPLY AIR GRILLE 12"X12" 12.00 %A 400.00 4,800.00 100.00 1,200.00 6,000.00
OUTROOR AIR LOUVER 30"x30" 30.00 9 1.200.00 36.000.00 500.00 15,000.00 51,000.00
GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET #26 29600 | fsafa 19.00 5.624.00 24.00 7,104.00 12.728.00
TNSULATION FOR DUCTING 1.00 nu 5.095.40 509540 1528.62 1.528.62 6.624.02
FLEXIBLE DUCT 1.00 au 4,206.63 4.206.63 1.261.99 1.261.99 5.468.62
FITTING & ACCESSORIES 1.00 au 5.608.84 5.608.84 1.682.65 1.682.65 7.291.49
HANGER & SUPPORT 1.00 au 4,206.63 4,206.63 1,261.99 1.261.99 5.468.62
azmnaniszuslivomaasssingoms 4,388,066.60 25459593 | 4,642,662.53
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REMOTE CONTROL Un#i Tunsiaslugalvifiun INVERTER 1 gauflontuaunis
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GATE BIPOLAR TRANSISTER)
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Buudesawiufuvievesunasiunsnaasusesduazsdamutun
INLTINUEHEN
2116, vinauvesneudiuwes iuwuuluiauan (PROPELLER) ldsunsaiseugan
Feudeaudrmnlsaududn dundeulasnswemed Snsunselusstiosiu
guRmg
2117, uaweiiean Wuwuuinleiinda daunsaidesiunsiinanaiougaiu
s dssuusssiunuundugniiuviauuutasn Alimsvdeussasem
2118, fiddesiuillonrmiuguiunmst (HIGH PRESSURE CUT OUT) uasiifng
Ueaineasnauny
2119,  eeududegiia Wunuuitrdre (HORIZONTAL FLOW) ssuvlwiuduwuy
220V/1@/50Hz dwiusuawnaliiiu 56,400 BTU/H uay 380V/30/50Hz T
uitilunmnnndy
21.1.10. asulfudegiin wuuidadu (VERTICAL FLOW) suvtwd nd unuy
380V/30/50Hz
21.2. wilesdsawby (FAN COIL UNIT) Usensuduufosigmnainlssnududatusena
e viaseussing uasiusdnsusitfoietureuiuiegin TnelineasBended
2121 dnilassneuen Wunuuiisnudsase idewiumdniiiunssuiuns
\dsunazauivieTaniimusensiduady Wy Tiussnana nanafndause
aeluudaisuiuliydeayiue wiewssh vistandouh fionah

L du v o ' 2 a " e H =
fennumreauudanaty Tunstdnuunfedadliifaveadunizfnisuen




sen1sUsenavituusTuUUSURINIA

2122

2.1.2.3.

21.24,

21.2.5.

2.1.2.6.

21.2.7.

21.28.

2.1.2.9.

2.1,2.10.
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2.1.3. viaansvharudy vierhiis uazgunsel

2131 viemsherdu Wdvenewnsimiolus
TR gudnateneuen wiinvaavianoumg
6.4 1. W3 1/4” O1 or 1/2H
9.5 131 w3 3/8” O1 or 1/2H
12.7 13, %39 1/2" O1 or 1/2H
15.9 3. w38 5/8” 02 or 1/2H
19.1 1. w0 3/4” 1/2H
22.2 3. %Yo 7/8" 1/2H
25.4 331, %39 17 1/2H
28.6 31, %39 1 1/8” 1/2H
31.8 uu. 3o 1 1/4” 1/2H
34.9 w3, vi2a 1 3/8” 1/2H
38.1 3. w39 1 1/2” 1/2H
41.3 2. %39 1 5/8” 1/2H
ﬂg'lgjk‘lﬂg]
Ol = SOFT DRAWN (viafhau) aanumundusia 0.80 3t
02 = SOFT DRAWN (viesfw) aanamundusin 0.99 w.
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Snvuadteda Y Seenansaudsdisarsianuduldesgwadnas 1
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2133, viearsandu Wiuseudae FLEXIBLE CLOSED CELL ELASTOMERIC
THERMAL INSOLUTION wilwtsianuldl fifirmumunlsddaends 19 uu. vde
sufitmua sy
2134, verhewwliinnda 20 uw uvie PVC CLASS 8.5 e wen.17 viedudl

! 1 ] A ¥ ﬂ; 1 < h 2
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LA 13 ¥
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7.2. COPPER TUBE

- TOTALINE, HANA, KEMBRA, VALOR, CAMBRIDGE 32 t#iauwin
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